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November 4, 2010 

VIA HAND DELIVERY 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street, 2nd Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

RE: PECO Energy Company's Energy Efficiency and Conservation Plan Annual Report and 
Proposed Changes - Docket No. M-2009-2093215 

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 

Based upon the information obtained from the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission's ("PUC" or 
"Commission") website, the only parties filing Comments in response to PECO Energy Company's 
Amended Energy Efficiency and Conservation ("EE&C") Plan were the Pennsylvania Communities 
Organizing for Change ("PCOC") and the Philadelphia Association of Community Development 
Corporations ("PACDC"). In addition, the Office of Small Business Advocate ("OSBA") filed an Answer. 
Please be advised that the Philadelphia Area Industrial Energy Users Group ("PAIEUG") will not be filing 
Reply Comments to PCOC or PACDC in the above-referenced proceeding. However, by this letter, 
PAIEUG specifically reserves the right to respond to any other parties' submissions in this proceeding and 
to participate fully in any hearings that the Commission may schedule in this matter. 

As shown by the attached Certificate of Service, all parties to this proceeding are being duly served. Please 
date stamp the extra copy of this letter and kindly return it for our filing purposes. Thank you. 

Very truly yours, 

McNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC 

By //M^/VV UIJL̂  
Shelby A. Linton-Keddie 

Counsel to the Philadelphia Area Industrial Energy Users Group 

SLK 
c: Certificate of Service 

Cheryl Walker Davis, Director, Office of Special Assistants (via Hand Delivery) 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing document upon the 

participants listed below in accordance with the requirements of Section 1.54 (relating to service by a 

participant.) 

VIA E-MAIL AND FIRST-CLASS MAIL 

Romulo Diaz, Esq. 
Anthony E. Gay, Esq. 
Exelon Business Services Company 
2301 Market Street, S23-1 
P.O. Box 8699 
Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699 
romulo.diaz@exeloncorp.com 
anthonv.gav@exeloncorp.com 

Thomas P. Gadsden, Esq. 
Kenneth M. Kulak, Esq. 
Anthony C. DeCusatis, Esq. 
Morgan Lewis & Bockius LLP 
1701 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2921 
tgadsden@morganlewis.com 
kkulak@morganlewis.com 
adecusatis@morganlewis.com 

Richard A. Kanaskie, Esq. 
Carrie B. Wright, Esq. 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Office of Trial Staff 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 
rkanaskie@state.pa.us 
carwright@state.pa.us 

Charles McPhedran, Esq. 
John Baillie, Esq. 
PennFuture 
1500 Walnut Street, Suite 502 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
mcphedran@pennfuture.Qrg 
baillie@pennfuture.org 

Daniel Asmus, Esq. 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
Commerce Building, Suite 1102 
300 N. Second Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
dasmus@state.pa.us 

Tanya McCloskey, Esq. 
Jennedy S. Johnson, Esq. 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 
5th Floor, Forum Place 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
tmccloskev@paoca.Qrg 
ijohnson@paoca.org 

J. Barry Davis, Esq. 
Scott Schwarz, Esq. 
City of Philadelphia Law Department 
1515 Arch Street, 16th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
j.barrv.davis@phila.gov 
scott.schwarz@,phila.gov 

Jonathan Stein, Esq. 
Philip Bertocci, Esq. 
Thu B. Tran, Esq. 
Community Legal Services Inc. 
1424 Chestnut Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
istein@,clsphila.org 
pbertocci@clsphila.org 
ttran@clsphila.org 

^ 
-^ ^ 

^ ^ 
/ 

^ 
So 

# 

mailto:romulo.diaz@exeloncorp.com
mailto:anthonv.gav@exeloncorp.com
mailto:tgadsden@morganlewis.com
mailto:kkulak@morganlewis.com
mailto:adecusatis@morganlewis.com
mailto:rkanaskie@state.pa.us
mailto:carwright@state.pa.us
mailto:mcphedran@pennfuture.Qrg
mailto:baillie@pennfuture.org
mailto:dasmus@state.pa.us
mailto:tmccloskev@paoca.Qrg
mailto:ijohnson@paoca.org
mailto:j.barrv.davis@phila.gov
mailto:pbertocci@clsphila.org
mailto:ttran@clsphila.org


Certificate of Service 
Docket No. M-2009-2093215 
Page 2 

Roger Clark, Esq. 
The Reinvestment Fund 
Sustainable Development Fund 
718 Arch Street, Suite 300 North 
Philadelphia, PA 19106 
roger.clark@trfund.com 

Harry S. Geller, Esq. 
Julie George, Esq. 
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project 
118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
hgellerpulp@palegalaid.net 
pulp@,palegalaid.net 

Kurt E. Klapkowski, Esq. 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 
Department of Environmental Protection 
RCSOB, 9th Floor 
400 Market Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-2301 
kklapkowsk@state.pa.us 

Barry Seymour 
Executive Director 
Delaware Valley Regional Planning 
Commission 
190 N. Independence Mall West, 8,h Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19106-1520 
bseymour@,dvrpc.Qrg 

Daniel Clearfield, Esq. 
Kevin J. Moody, Esq. 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 
213 Market Street, 8* Floor 
P.O.Box 1248 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1248 
dclearfield@.eckertseamans.com 
kmoody@eckertseamans.com 

Christopher A. Lewis, Esq. 
Christopher R. Sharp, Esq. 
Blank Rome, LLP 
One Logan Square 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
lewis@blankrome.com 
sharp@blankrome.com 

Daniel Ocko, Esq. 
Office of Representative Mark B. Cohen 
House Democratic Caucus 
128 Main Capital 
P.O. Box 2020274 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
docko@pahouse.net 

Pamela C. Polacek, Esq. 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
100 Pine Street 
P.O.Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 
ppolacek@,mwn.com 

Scott H. DeBroff, Esq. 
Rhoads & Sinon LLP 
One South Market Square 
P.O.Box 1146 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1146 
sdebroff@rhoads-sinon.com 

Counsel to the Philadelphia Area Industrial 
Energy Users Group 

Dated this 4th day of November, 2010, in Harrisburg, Pennsylvania. 
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